X FILEDLODGED RECEIVEDCOPY
AUGUST 5, 2020
CLERK US DISTRICT COURT DISTRICT OF ARIZONA
BY <u>s/M. Everette</u> DEPUTY

IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE DISTRICT OF ARIZONA

9 In the matter of

10 THE APPOINTMENT OF THE
DISTRICT COURT EXECUTIVE AND
CLERK OF THE UNITED STATES
DISTRICT COURT FOR THE DISTRICT
OF ARIZONA

GENERAL ORDER 20-33

SUPERSEDES GENERAL ORDER 20-02 AS OF AUGUST 5, 2020

With the approval of the Court,

IT IS ORDERED that, effective August 5, 2020, Debra D. Lucas is appointed as the District Court Executive and Clerk of the United States District Court for the District of Arizona.

DATED this 5th day of August, 2020.

G. Murray Snow
Chief United States District Judge